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President  Matt Spruill, CPRP Colonial Heights Recreation & Parks 804-520-9392 spruillm@colonialheightsva.gov 

Vice President Kat Fish, CPRP Prince William County Parks & Recreation 703-792-8203 kfish@pwcgov.org 

Treasurer Dean Crane, CPRP Blacksburg Parks & Recreation 540-443-1101 dcrane@blacksburg.gov 

Lay Member Amanda Walker Patdart, LP 804-643-0406 acwpinrich@aol.com 

     

Board Member  Justin Bullock, CPRP Louisa Co. Park, Recreation & Tourism 540-967-4424 jbullock@louisa.org 

Board Member Arlana Fauntleroy, CPRP James City Co.  Parks & Recreation 757-259-5377 Arlana.Fauntleroy@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Board Member Karen Lussier City of Fairfax Parks & Recreation         703-591-3689 Karen.Lussier@fairfaxva.gov 

Board Member Tabitha Martinez Hopewell Recreation & Parks 804-541-2353 
 

TMartinez@hopewellva.gov 

Board Member Emily Upton Suffolk Parks & Recreation 757-514-7256 eupton@suffolkva.us 
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Central Marlie Creasey-Smith Chesterfield Co. Parks & Recreation 804-541-2353 CreaseySmithM@chesterfield.gov 

Eastern Ryan Gregory, CPRP Newport News Parks, Recreation & 
Tourism 

757-926-1448 gregoryrf@nnva.gov 
 

Northern Emilie Shumate, CPRP Fairfax County Park Authority 571-435-7995 Emilie.Shumate@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Southwest Crystal Hylton Wytheville Parks & Recreation 276-223-3517 crystal@wytheville.org 

Western Stacy Herbaugh Frederick Co.  Parks & Recreation 
 

540-665-5678 sherbaug@fcva.us 

Resource 
Group 
 Chairs 

Aquatics Molly Minch Winchester Parks & Recreation 540- 535-6698 molly.knapp@winchesterva.gov 

Health & Wellness Julie Frederickson Fairfax County Park Authority 703-817-9407 Julie.frederickson@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Park Operations Patti McGrath, CPRP Williamsburg  Parks & Recreation 757-207-0002 pmcgrath@williamsburgva.gov 

Seniors Kim Graves Chesterfield Co. Parks & Recreation 804-768-7890 GravesK@chesterfield.gov 

Special Events & 
Marketing 

    

Therapeutic  
Recreation 

Tracy Newsom, CTRS James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5354 Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov 

 

Annual Conference 
2022 

Jane Jagodinski Virginia Beach Parks & Recreation 757-385-0476 jjagodzi@vbgov.com 

Shannon Moore Virginia Beach Parks & Recreation 757-385-0443 smoore@VBgov.com 

LTI 2022 Kelley Herbert, CPRP James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5372 kelley.herbert@jamescitycountyva.gov 

 AJ McCage Hopewell Recreation & Parks (804) 541-2353 x554 amccage@hopewellva.gov 

Awards & Citations Leslie Bowery, CPSI, CPRP Winchester Parks & Recreation 540-662-4946 x16 Leslie.Bowery@winchesterva.gov 

 Tracy Newsom, CTRS James City County Parks & Recreation 757-259-5354 Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov 

Foundation Ned Cheely, CPRP Retired 757-592-3446 ncheely@gmail.com 

Professional Education 
Ed Matthews City of Norfolk Recreation, Parks & Open 

Space 
757-823-4290 

 
Edward.Matthews@norfolk.gov 

Magazine Editor Amy-Jo Hendrix, CPRP Vienna Parks & Recreation 703-255-6357 ahendrix@viennava.gov 
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 Executive Director 804-730-9447   

Lori Haislip Office Manager 804-730-9447 lori@vrps.com 

    

 

BOARD LIAISONS
 
SERVICE AREAS 
Central   Tabitha Martinez 
Eastern   Emily Upton 
Northern   Karen Lussier  
Southwestern  Dean Crane 

Western   Justin Bullock 

RESOURCE GROUPS 
Aquatic   Kat Fish 
Health and Wellness                                Justin Bullock 
Park Operations  Matt Spruill 
Senior   Dean Crane 
Special Events & Marketing Tabitha Martinez 
Therapeutic Recreation  Karen Lussier 
 
ACTION TEAMS 
Administrative                                          Kat Fish 
Marketing & Communications              Tabitha Martinez 
Technology                                               Matt Spruill 
Transition/Finance                                  Dean Crane 
 

 

 

 

EVENTS 
 LTI                         Kat Fish  
Annual Conference   Arlana Fauntleroy  
Management Conference  Tabitha Martinez 
 

COMMITTEES 
Awards & Citations  Emily Upton   
Legislation    
Nominations & Elections  Arlana Fauntleroy 
Professional Education  Arlana Fauntleroy 
Student Initiatives  Justin Bullock 

mailto:spruillm@colonialheightsva.gov
mailto:kfish@pwcgov.org
mailto:dcrane@blacksburg.gov
mailto:acwpinrich@aol.com
mailto:jbullock@louisa.org
mailto:Arlana.Fauntleroy@jamescitycountyva.gov
mailto:Karen.Lussier@fairfaxva.gov
mailto:TMartinez@hopewellva.gov
mailto:eupton@suffolkva.us
mailto:CreaseySmithM@chesterfield.gov
mailto:gregoryrf@nnva.gov
mailto:Emilie.Shumate@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:crystal@wytheville.org
mailto:sherbaug@fcva.us
mailto:molly.knapp@winchesterva.gov
mailto:Julie.frederickson@fairfaxcounty.gov
mailto:GravesK@chesterfield.gov
mailto:Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov
mailto:jjagodzi@vbgov.com
mailto:smoore@VBgov.com
mailto:kelley.herbert@jamescitycountyva.gov
mailto:areidmiller@hopewellva.gov
mailto:Leslie.Bowery@winchesterva.gov
mailto:Tracy.newsom@jamescitycountyva.gov
mailto:ncheely@gmail.com
mailto:Edward.Matthews@norfolk.gov
mailto:ahendrix@viennava.gov
mailto:lori@vrps.com

